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Ordinance O-05-22 
BE ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES OF THE GLENSIDE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 
THAT NOTICE OF ITS REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS IS GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:  

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS 
THE PUBLIC IS HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT pursuant to the Open Meetings Act of the Illinois Compiled Statutes Chapter 5 
Paragraph 120/2.02.  The following are the dates of the regular meetings of the Board of Library Trustees of the Glenside 
Public Library District, DuPage County, Illinois.  The meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m.  Meetings are scheduled for the third 
Thursday of the month, unless otherwise noted*.  All meetings are held at the Glenside Public Library District, 25 E 
Fullerton, Glendale Heights, Illinois. 

 
Thursday, July 20, 2023   

 Thursday, August 24, 2023*  
 Thursday, September 21, 2023  
 Thursday, October 19, 2023  
 Thursday, November 16, 2023  
 Thursday, December 21, 2023 
 Thursday, January 18, 2024 
 Thursday, February 22, 2024* 
 Thursday, March 21, 2024  (Will begin at 6:00pm) 
 Thursday, April 18, 2024 
 Thursday, May 16, 2024  
 Thursday, June 20, 2024 

 

Public notice shall be given by posting a copy of the above Notice at the Library and copies of this Notice shall be 
supplied to any news medium that has filed an annual request for such Notice with the Library District. 
 
 

Approved this 19th day of January 2023 
 
 

Sam Lucente 
President, Board of Trustees 
Glenside Public Library District 
DuPage County, Illinois 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 

Constance Barreras 
Secretary, Board of Trustees 
Glenside Public Library District 
DuPage County, Illinois 
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